Schools and Workshops
2019

e e P Y —
et el

T e o e o

Kerstin Hoepfner
Isabell Melzer-Pellmann

PHYSICS
AT THE

PHYSICS AT THE TERASCALE @ neLvnovtz

~ Rot e Helmholtz Alliance | GEMEINSCHAFT
Helmholtz Alliance




Schools and Workshops in 2018

» http://www.terascale.de/schools_and_workshops/

12-15 Mar
18-22 Mar
25-29 Mar
01-10 Jul

28 Oct-1 Nov

18-22 Nov
26-27 Nov

12th Terascale Detector Workshop

Bachelor School "Introduction to the Terascale”
CAPP School

5th MLHEP School

1st Pan-European Advanced Statistics School

C++ Introductory School

Annual Workshop

72
36
47
83
77

36
153

Isabell-A. Melzer-Pellmann 12t Terascale Annual Meeting — 27.11.2018



Schools and Workshops planned for 2020

17 — 28 Feb EDIT School

02 — 13 Mar Prefit School

18 — 22 Mar Terascale Bachelor School

(17/)18 — 20 Mar 13" Terascale Detector Workshop
TBC Advanced Programming Concepts
TBC Terascale Monte Carlo School
TBC Terascale Statistics School

TBC 2nd Terascale ML School

TBC Advanced Programming Concepts
TBC Annual Workshop

» List is not finalized

» Contact us if you would like to organize or have an idea for a workshop or
school!

Isabell-A. Melzer-Pellmann 12t Terascale Annual Meeting — 27.11.2018



% Summary and Outlook

» Many schools organized
+ Number of participants satisfactory this year

+ Are you interested in other events?

+ Schools/Workshops on physics topics (e.g. searches,
heavy flavor)?

» ?2?2? Other suggestions ???

Isabell-A. Melzer-Pellmann 12t Terascale Annual Meeting — 27.11.2018



