Schools and Workshops 2019

Kerstin Hoepfner Isabell Melzer-Pellmann



PHYSICS AT THE TERASCALE Helmholtz Alliance





http://www.terascale.de/schools_and_workshops/

Date	Event	Participants
12-15 Mar	12th Terascale Detector Workshop	72
18-22 Mar	Bachelor School "Introduction to the Terascale"	36
25-29 Mar	CAPP School	47
01-10 Jul	5th MLHEP School	83
28 Oct-1 Nov	1st Pan-European Advanced Statistics School	77
18-22 Nov	C++ Introductory School	36
26-27 Nov	Annual Workshop	153



Date	Event
17 – 28 Feb	EDIT School
02 – 13 Mar	Prefit School
18 – 22 Mar	Terascale Bachelor School
(17/)18 – 20 Mar	13 th Terascale Detector Workshop
ТВС	Advanced Programming Concepts
ТВС	Terascale Monte Carlo School
ТВС	Terascale Statistics School
ТВС	2 nd Terascale ML School
ТВС	Advanced Programming Concepts
ТВС	Annual Workshop

- List is not finalized
- Contact us if you would like to organize or have an idea for a workshop or school!

Isabell-A. Melzer-Pellmann



- Many schools organized
- Number of participants satisfactory this year
 - Are you interested in other events?
 - Schools/Workshops on physics topics (e.g. searches, heavy flavor)?
 - ??? Other suggestions ???